Tunindex: 7,100.09 pts 0,28%
A F' Trading Week analysis Market capitalization: 24048 107 733 TN 0,22%
Weekly volume: 23 777 816 TND 14,50%
w2l Uodloll gsluiiiauoll from 03 / 02 / 2020 to 07 / 02 / 2020 Average daily turnover: 4755 563 TND 14,50%
Intermédiaire en Bourse Foreign participation: 24,8% 0,26%
Closing value Weekly vatiation Highest of the yeat Lowest of the year Market indicators of the year
P/E Yield Pay Out
Tunindex 7,100.09 0,28% 7,100.09 6,869.63 / ! e Sk
2019 2020p 2019 2020p 2019 2020p 2019 2020p
Tunindex20 3,100.25 0,28% 3,100.25 3,001.78 150x 134z 3.4% 3.4% 1.7x 1.6x  465%  43.6%
. - The 5 biggest incteases in the week
Variation of . . . . . 5 .
) 0,15% -0,19% -0,08% 0,00% 0,39% Weekly var..  Price
Tunindex CELLCOM 27,32% 4,80
STEQ 14,04% 5,36
SIPHAT 14,01% 4,72
7,100.09 SOTETEL 12,70% 5,77
. 7,091.00
TunlﬂdeX 7 077,53 SOTUMAG 11,55% 2,80
7,072.09 7,072. The 5 biggest drops in the week
Weekly var.  Price
OFFICEPLAST -10,53% 2,38
5,308 9 5.489 ICF -9,76% 91,50
2 4792 4
; 4,340 3,849 ALKIMIA 848% 41,13
VOhlmeS STAR -8,46% 116,35
(in MTND) UADH -7,95% 0,81
) The 5 largest volumes of the week
I\I;Iolilday 3 TFuisday 4 Wle:dgesday 5 Tlgugsday 6 lljr}l)day 7 Vol (MTND) Weekly var.
ebruar €brua ebruar €brua €brua
Yy Y Yy Y Y SFBT 3519,5 1,49%
PHYSIONOMY OF THE WEEK : SIMPAR 28070 1.28%
EURO-CYCLES 1894,5 2,84%
ATB 12733 0,00%
CELLCOM 12353 27,32%
The Tunis Stock Exchange closed the week up 0.28% to 7,100.09 points. Since the beginning of |[The 5 weakest P/E of the week
year, the index has realised -0,31%. P/E 2019 P/E 2020e
BTE (ADP) 3,5x 3 5x
The total capital raised during the week i1s 23.8 MTD, representing an average daily trading|[BH 3,8x 3,9x
volume of nearly 4.8 MTD. The SFBT was the most traded stock of the week with 3.5 MTD and |[BNA 4,3x 4,3x
ended up 1.49% to 20.45 DT. STB 4,5x 4,5x
ATL 5,2x 5,2x
On the side of the largest increases, CELLCOM increased by 27.32% to 4.80 DT. STEQ ||The 5 highest returns of the week
increased by 14.04% to 5.36 DT. SIPHAT achieves a gain of 14.01% at 4.72 DT. Yield 2019 Yield 2020
ATL 12.8% 12.8%
Conversely, OFFICEPLAST closed the week at 238 DT, showing a loss of 10.53%. ICF ||TUNINVEST-SICAR 12.4% 12.4%
dercreased by 9760/0 to 91.50 DT ALIGMIA dercreased by 8480/0 at 41.13 DT NEW BODY LINE 10.7% 11.8%
SOTRAPIL 8.9% 8.9%
ATELIER MEUBLE INT 7.7% 8.2%
The balance of vatiations of the week
Increase 27
Descrease 35
Neutral 18
Evolution of Tunindex since the beginning of the year - 0.31% Evolution of sector indices Day value Weekly var.  YTD var.
7,280
7,240 Financial corporations 4,834.18 0,19% -2,23%
7,200
4 0 _ 5%,
7.160 Banks 4.549.84 0,37% 2,25%
7,120 Insurance 10,342.71 -4.11% -10,34%
7,080 Financial servi 0 4,69%
7,040 inancial services 5,119.77 0,27% ,09%0
7,000 Consumer Services 2,699.10 0,48% 3,31%
6,960
6:920 Distribution 422271 0,18% 3,56%
6,380 Consumer goods 7,820.81 0,93% 4,69%
2’238 Automobiles and parts sector 1,603.52 -0,11% -2,15%
6,760 S Food processing industries 9,914.18 1,27% 5,55%
N
&oé Industries 1,180.07 -1,04% -2,23%
{9)
\Q@o Construction and building materials 504.41 -2,08% -3,35%
»
Base materials 3,407.79 -3,39% -8,61%
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Analysis of the trading week from 03/02/2020 to 07/02/2020

Price

07/02/2020 in MMTND

2,97
0,35
72,10
4113
29,10
0,61
4,90
7,07
44,10
4,00
3,92
1,72
30,99
10,90
1,85
11,20
26,00
1,62
115,00
11,50
7,65
9,70
1,17
4,80
6,20
15,00
1,50
7,40
12,29
1,50
11,99
2,34
21,39
0,56
4,83
716
91,50
7,00
31,99
7,80
5,00
4,67
2,38
13,90
46,50
12,90
11,80
2,03
0,57
20,45
3,93
39,50
4,72
215
0,96
1,57
2,89
5,77
7,20
11,24
2,80
7,90
8,50
116,35
430
5,36
1,10
0,25
8,52
4,40
4,02
7,49
0,63
11,27
17,60
0,81
31,80
21,78
9,85
6,50

Capi.

63,9
0,8
115,5
80,1
7706
40
1874
84,8
2646
400,0
18,2
55,9
12626
30,0
55,5
533,1
69,2
11,3
1955,0
736,0
17213
9,7
463,2
214
30,3
75,0
66,1
1332
6748
15,4
3597
11,8
190,6
5,9
38,8
14,9
1922
78,6
3673
1558
39,1
19,8
26,4
7450
46,5
2322,0
771,1
252
6,8
4049,1
552
435
8,5
33,5
39,0
43,7
87,3
26,8
2012
46,5
37,0
2153
2380
268,5
668,1
75
46
27,0
1034
220,0
3,9
1498
66,9
121,7
70,4
29,9
636,0
709,2
3152
195,0

Petformance
Week Year
27/01/2020 to date

10,82% 16,92%
6,06% 6,06%
-1,90% 2,99%
-8,47% -17,72%
-2,90% -0,30%
5,17% -4,68%
2,39% 0,40%
0,98% -1,80%
0,00% 0,20%
0,00% 1,47%
3,15% -2,00%
10,96% 1,17%
0,61% -5,20%
0,90% -12,80%
0,00% 0,00%
3,60% -6,19%
0,19% 21,92%
2,40% 7,42%
2,20% 0,87%
-1,28% -3,28%
0,65% -1,92%
-3,00% 5,09%
-2,50% -1,68%
27,32% 29,38%
-0,80% 2,14%
0,00% 0,33%
1,35% 1847%
-1,98% 0,95%
6,13% 18,51%
4,89% 11,94%
0,00% -0,08%
-6,40% 8,33%
2,83% 13,53%
5,66% -8,19%
4,54% 6,38%
0,00% -0,13%
9,76% 24,31%
-1,40% -11,39%
0,00% 13,68%
0,51% 0,00%
0,00% 13,79%
-1,05% -6,41%
-10,52% 11,52%
1,09% 2,88%
0,00% 0,00%
0,76% 1,52%
-0,84% 0,42%
0,00% 9,72%
0,00% -6,55%
1,48% 7,57%
2,48% -4,84%
1,28% -0,97%
14,00% -6,16%
2,87% 0,00%
-5,88% 2,12%
10,56% 7,10%
0,00% 0,34%
12,69% 12,03%
0,69% 3,15%
2,17% -4,90%
11,55% 18,64%
-0,25% -5,38%
-3,40% 1,07%
-8,45% -15,17%
-227% -8,11%
14,04% 7,20%
0,00% 0,00%
0,00% 0,00%
-1,73% -8,38%
2,22% 717%
-1,95% -20,07%
0,13% -6,25%
5,00% 0,00%
-1,91% 34,16%
1,91% 3,65%
-7,95% -13,82%
0,00% 6,00%
-0,54% -4,84%
1,54% 5,12%

0,00% -5,10%

Volumes
in MTND

872,4
1,1
33,3
0,6
115,2
76

241,9
79,0

12733
22
165,4
341,1
41

34
90,5
28

49
459.6
3958
1010,6
17,6
289,2
12353
138,9
342
0,6
23,9
4357
259
18,2
23,9
18945
59,5
79,8
1,9
7954
392
32,0
86,4
32,4
17,3
78

)

6336

68,7
1 064,7

87,6
3519,5

310,0
2.807,0
1,4

>

6,2

3380
6640

136,2
670,0
37,0
511,4
733
39,4
583
2569
0,0

>

9,0
178,2
260,0
45
16,0
186,2
225
249,5

94,7

5554
107,9
417,1

2019

73.2x

9.3x

5.8x

8.2x
9.5x
5.7x
71.4x
6.9x
5.7x
7.7x
7.8x
9.9x
3.8x
8.0x

7.1x
4.4x
11.5x
3.5x

10.8x
6.7x

10.2x
19.8x

18.9x
9.8x
13.9x

ns
10.4x
6.1x
14.7x
74.2x

11.8x
11.6x
17.4x
14.9x
17.7x
13.9x
19.0x
20.2x

21.2x
18.9x
54.9x

6.8x
34.4x
34.3x
12.1x
12.0x
6.9x
11.1x
11.4x
10.7x
14.7x
4.5x

22.8x
12.0x
7.4x
10.9x

13.6x
11.5x

10.2x
5.7x
14.2x

P/E

2020p

58.7x

8.3x

8.2x
8.0x
13.2x
10.4x
6.7x
5.8x
7.4x
8.3x
10.9x
3.9x
7.5x

6.7x
4.4x
10.8x
3.5x

9.5x
6.3x

10.0x
18.7x

20.6x
9.3x
12.6x

28.8x
9.8x
6.7x
11.5x
63.6x
78.3x
10.4x
10.2x
15.3x
13.8x
16.8x
12.4x
15.1x
16.6x

19.8x
19.4x
60.8x

6.4x
28.0x
31.4x
9.5x

11.2x
6.4x

10.3x
10.8x
10.2x
13.6x
4.5x

31.1x
16.8x
11.4x
6.2x

9.6x

11.6x
11.1x

10.2x
5.3x
12.9x

Dividend 2020p
inIND in%
0,050 1,68%
0,000
4200 583%
0,000
1200 4,12%
0,000
0,400 8,16%
0,400  5,66%
2000 4,54%
0,100 2,50%
0320 8,16%
0,200 11,63%
2,100 6,78%
0,700 6,42%
0,000
0,600 5,36%
0,000
0,000
5000 4.35%
0,000
0250  3,27%
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,170 2,74%
1,000 6,67%
0,000
0,600  8,11%
0,400 3.25%
0,000
0,420 3,50%
0,100  4,27%
1,300 6,08%
0,000
0,000
0350  4,89%
7000 7,65%
0450  6,43%
0,350 1,09%
0,200 2,56%
0,200 4,00%
0,550  11,78%
0,070 2,94%
0,320 2,30%
2200 473%
0,350  2,71%
0250  2,12%
0,000
0,000
0,700 3,42%
0,150 3,82%
0,500 1,27%
0,000
0,000
0,075 7,81%
0,000
0,000
0,050  0,87%
0350  4,86%
1,000 8,90%
0,120 4,29%
0330  4,18%
0,600 7,06%
2,500 2,15%
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,500 5,87%
0,250 5,68%
0,500 12,44%
0350  4,67%
0,000
0,500 4,44%
0,730 4,15%
0,000
1200 3,77%
0,700  3,21%
0,350  3,55%
0,000

P/B

2019

1.7x
-0.1x
2.3x
-71.1x
0.8x

1.8x
1.7x
1.9x
0.7x
1.8x
0.6x
2.1x
0.5x
0.7x
0.6x
1.2x
0.3x
1.5x
0.6x
2.0x
0.1x
-6.8x
2.2x
1.8x
0.9x
4.1x
4.1x
1.2x
-2.0x
3.4x
0.3x
6.3x
0.8x
0.5x
1.7x
1.8x
4.0x
3.7x
2.6x
1.3x
1.7x
1.4x
3.5x%
3.2x
5.8x
4.6x
0.7x

7.3x
2.1x
1.2x
-0.6x
1.1x
0.5x
14.9x
2.8x
1.0x
3.1x
1.1x
1.6x
3.0x
4.2x
0.8x
0.7x

0.2x
4.4x
2.1x
0.8x
0.7x
-0.1x
0.7x
2.7x
0.3x
1.8x
1.2x
3.3x
1.1x

Foreign
patticipation

2,40%
0,10%
59,20%
0,10%
0,70%
0,80%
14,.20%
1,50%
30,20%
64,30%
0,50%
0,00%
59,20%
0,00%
40,00%
0,60%
0,00%
0,90%
1,10%
6,80%
37,80%
0,10%
6,00%
2,90%
0,00%
0,00%
0,20%
0,40%
3,00%
0,00%
11,10%
0,10%
27,50%
0,00%
18,00%
1,10%
26,70%
11,30%
10,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,20%
7,30%
21,50%
0,00%
0,70%
19,50%
0,10%
11,20%
62,20%
0,30%
0,00%
0,60%
30,20%
1,60%
1,10%
0,00%
7,90%
3,00%
0,60%
0,00%
0,20%
0,00%
41,10%
1,20%
0,00%
0,00%
0,10%
2,00%
0,80%
0,00%
0,10%
7,10%
2,10%
0,00%
5,60%
50,20%
52,70%
9,50%
32,50%

Recommendation

Buy
Sell
Hold

Overweight
Sell
Overweight
Buy

Buy

Buy

Buy

Buy
Overweight
Hold

Overweight
Hold

Buy
Hold
Hold

Hold

Overweight
Hold
Overweight
Overweight
Overweight
Sell

Hold

Sell

Buy

Sell

Hold

Buy

Buy
Overweight
Overweight
Buy
Overweight
Hold

Buy

Buy
Buy
Hold

Buy
Hold
Hold

Sell

Hold
Overweight
Hold

Sell

Buy
Overweight
Overweight
Buy
Overweight
Overweight
Hold

Sell

Sell

Buy

Buy

Hold
Overweight
Sell
Overweight
Buy
Overweight
Hold

Buy

Buy



Macroeconomic indicators :
PIB growth: +1.0%

Unemployment rate: 15.1%

Performance of the AFC’s recommended Portfolio for the first half of 2020:

ATB -1.47%
BIAT 0.87%
EURO-CYCLES 13.53%
OTH 2.88%
SAH 0.42%
SFBT 7.57%
UIB -4.84%
UNIMED 5.12%
AFC Porttfolio : 3.01%

TUNINDEX : -0.31%

Inflation rate: 5.9%

EUR/TND: 3.1114

Trade balance: -1,609.4 MDT

USD/TND: 2.8225
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